
         

     
   

                 

 
 

   

     
 

       
   

   
 

   
     

       

   
   
   

       

   
   

                  
                           
                         
                         
                               
                           
                       
                           
                               
                           
                       
                       
                          
                               
                           
                      
                        
                                
                         
                           
                     
                           

                   
           
                                             

       
 

       

Labor Employment Statistics by NAICS Code 
May 2020 National Industry-Specific Occupational Employment and Wage Estimates 

Enter NAICS Code Below 

NAICS Code 541500 NAICS Title Computer Systems Design and 
Related Services 

Projected Need by Occupational Skill Group Projected Total Employment3: 50 Projected Median Wage: $70,592 

Standard 
NAICS Occupational 
Code Code (SOC) Occupation title 

Projected New 
Employer 

Demand by SOC Mean Prse 

Tampa‐St Petersburg‐Clearwater MSA 

Annual Mean 
Wage 

Total 
Employment 

by SOC 
Annual Median 

Wage Unemployed ² 

Potential 
Candidates / 

Opening ¹ 

% of County 
Unemploy‐

ment by 
SOC ² 

541500 11‐0000 Management Occupations 
541500 13‐0000 Business and Financial Operations Occupations 
541500 15‐0000 Computer and Mathematical Occupations 
541500 17‐0000 Architecture and Engineering Occupations 
541500 19‐0000 Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations 
541500 21‐0000 Community and Social Service Occupations 
541500 23‐0000 Legal Occupations 
541500 25‐0000 Educational Instruction and Library Occupations 
541500 27‐0000 Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations 
541500 29‐0000 Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 
541500 31‐0000 Healthcare Support Occupations 
541500 33‐0000 Protective Service Occupations 
541500 35‐0000 Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations 
541500 37‐0000 Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupations 
541500 39‐0000 Personal Care and Service Occupations 
541500 41‐0000 Sales and Related Occupations 
541500 43‐0000 Office and Administrative Support Occupations 
541500 45‐0000 Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations 
541500 47‐0000 Construction and Extraction Occupations 
541500 49‐0000 Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations 
541500 51‐0000 Production Occupations 
541500 53‐0000 Transportation and Material Moving Occupations 

6 0.6 
6 0.7 
27 0.5 
1 2.5 

4.8 
6.5 
2.4 
5.1 

1 2.3 
4.7 
6.5 
3.5 
4.5 
5.4 
3.5 

3 1.5 
4 0.7 

3.3 
8.9 
1.7 
2.6 
3.1 

$ 117,110 
$ 72,110 
$ 85,670 
$ 77,670 

* 
$ 45,680 
$ 86,360 
$ 51,200 
$ 50,710 
$ 81,440 
$ 31,160 
$ 48,450 
$ 26,770 
$ 32,100 
$ 29,320 
$ 44,470 
$ 39,850 

* 
$ 42,160 
$ 46,070 
$ 37,960 
$ 34,580 

73,310 
94,680 
47,430 
17,540 
8,690 
16,930 
14,790 
62,760 
15,590 
89,330 
45,380 
29,310 
117,000 
36,890 
25,740 
141,500 
206,640 
1,460 
59,860 
51,960 
53,130 
93,620 

$ 98,020 1,243 1,828 
$ 64,170 458 4,811 
$ 80,620 267 1,186 
$ 72,680 105 

* 52 
$ 40,700 145 
$ 67,180 61 
$ 47,750 188 
$ 43,010 269 6,915 
$ 64,590 299 
$ 28,860 552 
$ 41,380 170 
$ 23,180 1,613 
$ 26,800 603 
$ 25,490 487 
$ 30,970 9,611 6,602 
$ 36,540 2,386 7,000 

* 6 
$ 38,870 707 
$ 42,580 419 
$ 34,160 800 
$ 30,080 823 

5.8% 
2.2% 
1.3% 
0.5% 
0.2% 
0.7% 
0.3% 
0.9% 
1.3% 
1.4% 
2.6% 
0.8% 
7.6% 
2.8% 
2.3% 
45.2% 
11.2% 
0.0% 
3.3% 
2.0% 
3.8% 
3.9% 

1 Source: Employ Florida; Total Projected Demand through year end 2021 
2 Source: Pinellas County Monthly Unemployment Reports 
3 Subtotals for each job type do not add to the total Projected Total Employment due to rounding of job counts less than 0.5 


