Labor Employment Statistics by NAICS Code

May 2020 National Industry-Specific Occupational Employment and Wage Estimates

NAICS Code

Enter NAICS Code Below 541500

NAICS Title

Computer Systems Design and Related Services

Projected Need by Occupational Skill Group			Projected Total Employment ³ :		50	Projected Median Wage: \$				\$70,592
					Tampa-St Petersburg-Clearwater MSA					
NAICS Code	Standard Occupational Code (SOC)	Occupation title	Projected New Employer Demand by SOC	Mean Prse	Annual Mean Wage	Total Employment by SOC	Annual Median Wage	Unemployed ²	Potential Candidates / Opening ¹	Unemploy- ment by SOC ²
541500	11-0000	Management Occupations	6	0.6	\$ 117,110	73,310	\$ 98,020	1,243	1,828	5.8%
541500	13-0000	Business and Financial Operations Occupations	6	0.7	\$ 72,110	94,680	\$ 64,170	458	4,811	2.2%
541500	15-0000	Computer and Mathematical Occupations	27	0.5	\$ 85,670	47,430	\$ 80,620	267	1,186	1.3%
541500	17-0000	Architecture and Engineering Occupations	1	2.5	\$ 77,670	17,540	\$ 72,680	105		0.5%
541500	19-0000	Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations		4.8	*	8,690	*	52		0.2%
541500	21-0000	Community and Social Service Occupations		6.5	\$ 45,680	16,930	\$ 40,700	145		0.7%
541500	23-0000	Legal Occupations		2.4	\$ 86,360	14,790	\$ 67,180	61		0.3%
541500	25-0000	Educational Instruction and Library Occupations		5.1	\$ 51,200	62,760	\$ 47,750	188		0.9%
541500	27-0000	Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations	1	2.3	\$ 50,710	15,590	\$ 43,010	269	6,915	1.3%
541500	29-0000	Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations		4.7	\$ 81,440	89,330	\$ 64,590	299		1.4%
541500	31-0000	Healthcare Support Occupations		6.5	\$ 31,160	45,380	\$ 28,860	552		2.6%
541500	33-0000	Protective Service Occupations		3.5	\$ 48,450	29,310	\$ 41,380	170		0.8%
541500	35-0000	Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations		4.5	\$ 26,770	117,000	\$ 23,180	1,613		7.6%
541500	37-0000	Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupations		5.4	\$ 32,100	36,890	\$ 26,800	603		2.8%
541500	39-0000	Personal Care and Service Occupations		3.5	\$ 29,320	25,740	\$ 25,490	487		2.3%
541500	41-0000	Sales and Related Occupations	3	1.5	\$ 44,470	141,500	\$ 30,970	9,611	6,602	45.2%
541500	43-0000	Office and Administrative Support Occupations	4	0.7	\$ 39,850	206,640	\$ 36,540	2,386	7,000	11.2%
541500	45-0000	Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations		3.3	*	1,460	*	6		0.0%
541500	47-0000	Construction and Extraction Occupations		8.9	\$ 42,160	59,860	\$ 38,870	707		3.3%
541500	49-0000	Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations		1.7	\$ 46,070	51,960	\$ 42,580	419		2.0%
541500	51-0000	Production Occupations		2.6	\$ 37,960	53,130	\$ 34,160	800		3.8%
541500	53-0000	Transportation and Material Moving Occupations		3.1	\$ 34,580	93,620	\$ 30,080	823		3.9%

¹ Source: Employ Florida; Total Projected Demand through year end 2021

² Source: Pinellas County Monthly Unemployment Reports

³ Subtotals for each job type do not add to the total Projected Total Employment due to rounding of job counts less than 0.5